press release



Paris, April 5, 2019

FILING OF THE 2018 REFERENCE DOCUMENT

SUEZ announces the publication of the 2018 Reference Document, which has been filed on April 5, 2019 with the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF) under number D.19-0281.

The Reference Document is available on SUEZ's website www.suez.com and on the AMF's website (www.amf-france.org).

Copies of the Reference Document are also available at the Company's head office: Tour CB21, 16, place de l'Iris, 92040 Paris La Défense Cedex.

The Reference Document includes the following documents:

- the 2018 annual financial report;
- the Board of Directors' report on the corporate governance;
- the information relating to the Combined Shareholders' Meeting of May 14, 2019 (the text
 of the draft resolutions and the related reports of the Statutory Auditors and the Board of
 Directors);
- a description of the share buyback program; and
- the extra-financial performance report.

About SUEZ

With 90 000 people on the five continents, SUEZ is a world leader in smart and sustainable resource management. We provide water and waste management solutions that enable cities and industries to optimize their resource management and strengthen their environmental and economic performances, in line with regulatory standards. To meet increasing demands to overcome resource quality and scarcity challenges, SUEZ is fully engaged in the resource revolution. With the full potential of digital technologies and innovative solutions, the Group recovers 17 million tons of waste a year, produces 3.9 million tons of secondary raw materials and 7 TWh of local renewable energy. It also secures water resources, delivering wastewater treatment services to 58 million people and reusing 882 million m3 of wastewater. SUEZ generated total revenues of €17.3 billion in 2018.

To learn more about the SUEZ Group visit our website or follow us on social media







